04-18-2005



OF COMMERCE **Frademark Office**

RECORDATION FOR

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)

HIVI PATENTS102983633		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Steffen Neumann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Maller & Meirer Lederwarenfabrik GmbH Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 9/13/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Am Markt 8	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment-Corrective	City: Kirn State: Country: Germany Zip: D-55606 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/213,713	ument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No. (s) Ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert W. Becker, ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East Suite B City: Tijeras State: NM Zip: 87059 Phone Number: (505) 286-3511 Fax Number: (505) 286-3524 Email Address: becker@rwbecker.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ Paid at filing/September 22, 2004. Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Email Addiess. peckel (Wimpeckel. COIII	b. Deposit account number	
	Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	-01-2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Civil No. 0001-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	Attorney Docket: 12/a/5300 Suitcase	
• To the honorable Commissioner of F)2849182 <u>ad original documents or copy thereof.</u>	
Name of conveying party(ies): Steffen Neumann .	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Müller & Meirer Lederwarenfabrik GmbH</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Am Markt 8	
Security Agreement Change of Other	Name	
	City: Kirn State: GERMANY Zip D-55606	
Execution Date: 9/13/2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:9/22/2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
New applications	X Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40.00 QP	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	Please charge additional fees to Acct. 02-1653	
Suite B City Tilorga State NM Zin 8706	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Tijeras State: NM Zip: 87059		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Robert W. Becker	Robert Sect 9/22/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Express Mail Label Number: EV 478 923 879 US Date of Deposit: September 22, 2004 I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450. Rosalie A. Centeno, Secretary		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, Virginia

> PATENT REEL: 016456 FRAME: 0701

Attomey Docket No:

ABBIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we. Stellen Neumann of Steinenbergstrasse 23, D-55806 Kim.	
Sermeny	
nave invented an improvement in	
SUITCASE WHEEL HOUSING	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
POOR INTERNATION INTERNATION INTERNATION PROPERTY PROPERT	
KX was filed on 9/22/04 under Sental No. 29/213,713	
AND WHEREAS Moller & Meiret Lederwarenfabrik GmbH, Am Markt 8, D-55608 Kirm,	
Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable	
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we	
Steffen Neumann hereby essign to the said Müller & Metrer Lederwerenfebrik GmbH, its	
sessigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the	
United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions,	
reliseues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Fatent	
issue accordingly. For said considerations, IAve, Staffen Neumann, agree to execute all papers	
that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign	
the same to said Müller & Melrer Lederwarenfabrik GmbH, or any assignee acquiring title to said	
invention and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said	
applications and securing patents thereon.	
In Testimony whereof, this sesignment is being executed this 13th day of	
September in the year of 2004]	
Steffen Neumann	
)*	

byce 3 byce 3 FAX:+49 671 41465

DO-18-887-2004 10:45 VOV AH: Dr. 12:400

nnammarT rd AA :Nov 05:3

PATENT ON